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YouGov / Action for Humanity Survey Results

Sample Size: 2010 Adults in the UK
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th June 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib Reform Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland Northern North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample| 2010 350|498 181 211 712 716 | 975 1035 | 211 | 830 | 498 |470| 1146 | 864 | 1682 105 167 56 462 320 231 669
Unweighted Sample|2010] 364 | 538] 208 221 847 768 [ 915 1095 | 79 | 791 | 572 |568| 1227 | 783 | 1680 96 169 65 468 308 192 712
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the UK government should
recognise Palestine as an independent state
immediately, at some point when the time is
right or not at all?
Should recognise Palestine as an independent state - ) | /3 54 8 42 15 |3 26 |52 34 26 19|37 22| 30 32 a7 35 |31 28 42 25
immediately
Should recognise Palestine as an independent state o | oo ) og 14 22 20|21 16 |12 15 18 20| 19 19| 20 11 15 13 20 18 23 19
at some point when the time is right
Should not recognise Palestine as an '”if;i";e;tl 10122 2 3 32 5 16|14 5 7 7 14 11| 10 10 9 5 12 19 8 10 9 9
Don'tknow 41 | 49 34 35 46 32 49 29 52 29 44 43 40| 35 49 42 43 35 33 41 44 26 47

Would you support or oppose a scheme where
people who are in Gaza are able to apply for
visas if a British sponsor is able to provide them
with housing for 6 months, similar to the ‘Homes
for Ukraine’ scheme?

Strongly support 18 | 3 26 25 1 24 5 17 20 43 20 14 7 24 11 18 20 20 23 17 16 29 15
Somewhat support 21 [ 14 30 25 3 29 13 | 20 21 26 25 19 13| 23 17 21 19 23 11 20 19 26 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 39 17 56 50 4 53 18 37 41 69 45 33 20 47 28 39 39 43 34 37 35 55 36
Somewhat oppose 14 | 20 13 14 15 15 17 |14 13 | 6 11 14 21|13 15| 14 12 11 9 17 11 11 15

Strongly oppose 28 | 44 14 15 65 15 46 [34 22 |10 22 35 38| 23 34| 28 32 27 32 28 28 21 29
TOTAL OPPOSE 42 64 27 29 80 30 63 48 35 16 33 49 59 36 49 42 44 38 4 45 39 32 44

Dontknow 20 | 20 18 21 16 | 17 20|15 24 |15 21 18 21| 17 23| 20 17 20 25 | 18 26 13 20
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The International Criminal Court has issued an
arrest warrant for Israeli Prime Minister
Benjamin Netanyahu. If Benjamin Netanyahu
were to travel to the UK, do you think the UK
should or should not enforce this arrest
warrant?
Should enforce the arrest warrant 65 | 54 78 78 33 7 52 | 64 66 72 68 65 56| 70 59 65 65 68 52 66 62 73 63
Should not enforce the arrest warrant 16 | 27 5 9 46 8 26 | 22 10 10 11 17 24| 15 17 15 18 15 27 17 16 10 15
Don'tknow 19 | 19 17 14 20 14 21 14 24 18 21 18 20| 16 24 20 17 18 21 16 22 17 22
How much do you support or oppose Israels’
actions in Gaza?
Strongly support 5 5 2 1 19 2 9 7 3 5 4 7 6 5 5 5 9 4 13 3 4 9 4
Somewhat support 10 | 23 4 3 21 5 17 14 7 8 6 11 18| 10 10 11 7 7 8 11 10 10 11
TOTAL SUPPORT 15 28 6 4 40 7 26 21 10 13 10 18 24 15 15 16 16 11 21 14 14 19 15
Somewhat oppose 15 | 16 15 20 17 15 16 17 12 13 13 14 19| 15 13 15 7 12 7 14 18 19 14
Strongly oppose 40 | 26 53 54 11 56 23 | 42 39 52 43 38 33| 47 31 39 41 48 44 39 35 46 39
TOTAL OPPOSE 55 42 68 74 28 71 39 59 51 65 56 52 52 62 44 54 48 60 51 53 53 65 53
Dontknow 30 | 30 25 22 33 22 36 | 20 40 22 36 31 24| 23 40 30 35 30 27 33 32 16 32
Do you think Israels' actions in Gaza do or do
not amount to genocide?
[Asked only to those who said they somewhat or
strongly oppose Israel's actions in Gaza; n=1166]
Do amount to genocide 82 | 75 87 80 58 84 76 | 80 84 86 86 79 77| 83 81 82 81 83 91 84 82 85 79
Do NOT amount to genocide 6 | 11 3 7 17 6 6 8 3 5 5 6 8 6 6 6 7 5 6 5 6 10 5
Don'tknow 12 | 14 10 13 25 10 18 12 12 9 9 16 15| 11 14 12 13 12 3 11 12 5 16

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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